LIFELONG LEARNING

SANTA BARBARA

Presented by: Doug Stowell

805-967-6030 Tuesday, December 6,2022 = 10:00 a.m. - 12 noon

vistas@vistaslifelonglearning.org 0“lINE via zonM

Remember the book 1984 by George Orwell? When it was published, THAT was the future!
How about Year 2000, the New Millennium, when THAT was the future. We've lived through all
of those futures, so what’s the next “future” One thing we know for sure is that the pace of
technological change has accelerated. Let’s first take a quick look back, just to set the stage, and
then look ahead—not too far, maybe 8 to 10 years. For instance, consider how you did things
prior to the Smart Phone, then imagine what's likely to happen by, say, 2030, driven by
technology. We'll look ahead at autos, airplanes, railroads, space travel, highways, healthcare,
education, climate and environment, energy generation, and more. Will this lead us to the

“Future Perfect”?

————————————————— Registration deadline: December3,2022 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Enrollment form: Future Perfect
Tuesday, December 6, 10:00 a.m. — 12 noon
VisTAsS members $20; non-members $35

> EITHER pay online on our website by secure credit card through PayPal:
https:/ /www.vistaslifelonglearning.org/current-courses

» OR mail this form and your check to: VISTAS Lifelong Learning, Inc.
P.O. Box 23228, Santa Barbara CA 93121

Number of persons $ Check #

Name(s):

Phone: Email:



https://www.vistaslifelonglearning.org/current-courses

Doug Stowell has been an OLLI instructor at Furman University in
Greenville, SC since 2015 and a national instructor since 2018. He has
presented Zoom programs at over 40 OLLIs. Earlier he was Director of
Market Research for the Xerox Corp., U.S. Director for the U.K. firm
National Opinion Polling, Ltd., and Senior Consultant with Wirthlin
Worldwide Polling in DC. He opened his own firm in 2008 and continues
today conducting global consumer issues surveys and political polls.

ACCCCCCOCCCCOCOLCCOCeeeeeeeeer

VISTAS Calendar

SUBJECT TO CHANGE; for up-to-date information, visit our website (VistasLifelongLearning.org) frequently!

Course / Event

Annual Fall Picnic

New Fiction Book Club / Diane Wolf

Monday Nonfiction Book Club / Dawn McGrew
Vanishing Homelands / Jim Hemmer

Puccini’s Tosca / Bob Weinman

Propositions on Nov. Ballot / Ted Anagnoson
Exodus for Atheists / Norm Cohen
Poliomyelitis Vaccinations / Bruce Phillips
Casa del Herrero / David DeSelm & Pat Sheppard
Food in History / Larry Canepa

Our Moon / Peter Beuret

Beyond Impressionism / Lori Windsor Mohr
Pirates! / Peter Beuret

Post-Election Analysis / Ted Anagnoson

Fellini Films / Mort Weisman

Journey to Jordan / David DeSelm

Date(s)

Sunday, September 18
3rd Thursday monthly
4th Monday monthly
Wed. Sept. 14, 21, 28
Tues. Sep. 20

Thurs. Sep. 22, 29
Tues. Oct. 4, 11, 18
Tues. Oct. 25

Thurs. Oct. 27

Wed. Nov. 2

Mon. Nov. 7

Fri. Nov. 11

Wed. Nov. 16

Fri. Nov. 18

Time
12:30 pm
10:00 am
1:30 pm
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am

Wed. Nov. 30, Dec. 7, 14, 21, 28 9:30 am

Thurs. Dec. 1, 8

9:30 am

Venue

Tucker’s Grove

Bethany Congreg. Church

Via Zoom

Bethany Congreg. Church

Via Zoom

Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom
Montecito Covenant Church
Montecito Covenant Ch. + Zoom
Bethany Congreg. Church

Via Zoom

Montecito Covenant Church
Bethany Congreg. Church
Montecito Covenant Church
Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom
Maravilla Theater

Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom

Future Perfect / Douglas W. Stowell

Tues. Dec. 6

10:00 am

Via Zoom




