

805-967-6030 vistas@vistaslifelonglearning.org



Presented by: Doug Stowell Tuesday, December 6, 2022 • 10:00 a.m. – 12 noon

ONLINE via ZOOM

Remember the book 1984 by George Orwell? When it was published, THAT was the future! How about Year 2000, the New Millennium, when THAT was the future. We've lived through all of *those* futures, so what's the *next* "future"? One thing we know for sure is that the pace of technological change has accelerated. Let's first take a quick look back, just to set the stage, and then look ahead—not too far, maybe 8 to 10 years. For instance, consider how you did things prior to the Smart Phone, then imagine what's *likely* to happen by, say, 2030, driven by technology. We'll look ahead at autos, airplanes, railroads, space travel, highways, healthcare, education, climate and environment, energy generation, and more. Will this lead us to the "Future Perfect"?



Registration deadline: December 3, 2022 - - - -

Enrollment form: Future Perfect

Tuesday, December 6, 10:00 a.m. – 12 noon VISTAS members **\$20: non-members \$35**

\triangleright	THER pay online on our website by secure credit card through PayPal:
	https://www.vistaslifelonglearning.org/current-course

OR mail this form and your check to: VISTAS Lifelong Learning, Inc. P.O. Box 23228, Santa Barbara CA 93121

Number of persons	\$	Check #
Name(s):		
Phone:	Email:	





Doug Stowell has been an OLLI instructor at Furman University in Greenville, SC since 2015 and a national instructor since 2018. He has presented Zoom programs at over 40 OLLIs. Earlier he was Director of Market Research for the Xerox Corp., U.S. Director for the U.K. firm National Opinion Polling, Ltd., and Senior Consultant with Wirthlin Worldwide Polling in DC. He opened his own firm in 2008 and continues today conducting global consumer issues surveys and political polls.

VISTAS Calendar

SUBJECT TO CHANGE; for up-to-date information, visit our website (VistasLifelongLearning.org) frequently!

Future Perfect / Douglas W. Stowell	Tues. Dec. 6	10:00 am	Via Zoom
Journey to Jordan / David DeSelm	Thurs. Dec. 1, 8	9:30 am	Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom
Fellini Films / Mort Weisman	Wed. Nov. 30, Dec. 7, 14, 21,	, 28 9:30 am	Maravilla Theater
Post-Election Analysis / Ted Anagnoson	Fri. Nov. 18	9:30 am	Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom
Pirates! / Peter Beuret	Wed. Nov. 16	9:30 am	Montecito Covenant Church
Beyond Impressionism / Lori Windsor Mohr	Fri. Nov. 11	9:30 am	Bethany Congreg. Church
Our Moon / Peter Beuret	Mon. Nov. 7	9:30 am	Montecito Covenant Church
Food in History / Larry Canepa	Wed. Nov. 2	10:00 am	Via Zoom
Casa del Herrero / David DeSelm & Pat Sheppard	Thurs. Oct. 27	1:00 pm	Bethany Congreg. Church
Poliomyelitis Vaccinations / Bruce Phillips	Tues. Oct. 25	9:30 am	Montecito Covenant Ch. + Zoom
Exodus for Atheists / Norm Cohen	Tues. Oct. 4, 11, 18	9:30 am	Montecito Covenant Church
Propositions on Nov. Ballot / Ted Anagnoson	Thurs. Sep. 22, 29	9:30 am	Bethany Congreg. Ch. + Zoom
Puccini's Tosca / Bob Weinman	Tues. Sep. 20	9:30 am	Via Zoom
Vanishing Homelands / Jim Hemmer	Wed. Sept. 14, 21, 28	9:30 am	Bethany Congreg. Church
Monday Nonfiction Book Club / Dawn McGrew	4th Monday monthly	1:30 pm	Via Zoom
New Fiction Book Club / Diane Wolf	3rd Thursday monthly	10:00 am	Bethany Congreg. Church
Annual Fall Picnic	Sunday, September 18	12:30 pm	Tucker's Grove
Course / Event	Date(s)	Time	Venue
	,	•	